

Principal Affiliated Companies: American Roll-On Roll-Off Carrier, LLC ARC Logistics, LLC Fidelio Limited Partnership Transcar GmbH American International Shipping, LLC

American Roll-On Roll-Off Carrier Group Inc.

October 24, 2024

ARC Inducted into NDTA Foundation Pathfinder Society

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI – The National Defense Transportation Association (NDTA) recently inducted new Pathfinder Society member American Roll-On Roll-Off Carrier Group Inc. (ARC) into the NDTA Foundation Hall of Fame.

ARC, a current NDTA Chairman's Circle Corporate Member, was recognized at the NDTA Annual Meeting and Awards Presentation on Wednesday, October 09, 2024 at the NDTA-USTRANSCOM Fall Meeting at the St. Louis Union Station Hotel. The Award was presented by Mr. Larry Larkin, NDTA Foundation Committee Chair, together with Mr. William Woodhour, NDTA Vice-Chairman of the Board, and VADM William A. Brown, USN (Ret.), NDTA President & CEO.



The NDTA Foundation Pathfinder Society recognizes individual and corporate donors whose cumulative contributions to the NDTA Foundation total between \$25,000 and \$50,000. These donations have a positive impact on the lives of future leaders by helping to fund academic scholarships for students who are pursuing education in the fields of logistics, transportation, and/or passenger travel.



About NDTA Foundation

One of the missions of the NDTA since its founding has been to "support, conduct and assist programs of transportation education, science, research, and development, among private, industrial, educational and governmental agencies ..." These programs require funding, and, in 1961, the Association established the NDTA Foundation as a separate financial entity operating under NDTA to raise and provide the funds needed to accomplish the mission.

You can read more about NDTA here: https://www.ndtahq.com/

About ARC

ARC provides government services including global logistics and shipping services. ARC and its U.S. affiliates own and manage the largest U.S.-flag Ro-Ro fleet. This includes providing American-owned, managed, and crewed Ro-Ro shipping and intermodal services committed to the requirements of the Department of Defense, other U.S. Government departments and agencies, and commercial customers.

Read more at ARCshipping.com.

###